VIC STATE SERIES
Hosted by Twin Cities

14th & 15th February 2026
Name 1 2 3 Sat Total 4 5 SunTotal TOTAL
OPEN 50 - Open 50
1 Paul Whiffen 97 95 86 278 93 89 182 460
MBO- Male Bowhunter Open
1 Zacc Nyhuis 103 101 100 304 99 94 193 497
2 Jacob Blackburn 96 96 99 291 98 101 199 490
3 Jonathon Vincent 90 86 91 267 76 83 159 426
4 Connor Thompson 86 81 73 240 79 88 167 407
5 Adam Robinson 70 75 85 230 79 83 162 392
6 David Mcdonald 72 76 72 220 0 0 0 220
FBO - Female Bowhunter Open
1 Suzi Zutic 49 54 59 162 71 56 127 289
MBR - Male Bowhunter Release
1 Tim Vandenbelt 81 88 92 261 81 86 167 428
FBR - Female Bowhunter Release
1 Rachel Joy 79 o4 87 260 92 67 159 a19f /\ ABBEY
AHC - Advanced Hunter Class ——
1 Jim Stephens 86 87 96 269 92 88 180 449 CD
2 Tim Opie 96 81 85 262 93 86 179 441 v
3 Fraser Smith 80 88 87 255 76 89 165 420 BYNAMICS
4 Matt Kaiser 83 72 87 242 85 75 160 402
5 Alan Manley 82 70 88 240 69 72 141 381
RU - Recurve Unaided
1 John Reading 65 71 0 136 62 78 140 276
2 Ben Maher 30 44 62 136 48 46 94 230
3 Neil Morris 8 43 28 79 46 38 84 163
TRAD - Traditional
1 Glenn Keogh 82 81 82 245 77 71 148 393
2 Daniel Mezentseff 59 65 89 213 83 77 160 373
LB - Longbow
1 Matt Wight 68 73 59 200 76 80 156 356
2 Mark Carlile 56 59 69 184 68 33 101 285
3 May Hu 46 54 58 158 59 52 111 269
4 Casey Kenny 31 53 30 114 48 48 96 210
MSR - Master Senior Class 50 - 64 yrs
1 Paul Eagle 100 106 95 301 100 93 193 494
2 Tony Brezic 97 93 93 283 94 92 186 469
SMC - Senior Master Class 65 yrs +
1 Mark Burrows 98 87 88 273 92 92 184 457
2 Calum Eddington 96 84 87 267 86 89 175 442

3 lan O'donoghoe 74 68 60 202 73 69 142 344




1
2
3
4
5
6

KC - Known Class

Shaun Pratt

Brian Jones

Lukas Palmer
Zanthe Palmer
Shane Shrader
Tim Palmer

Hosted by Twin Cities
14th & 15th February 2026

CUBA 8 -11 - Cub Aided 8 - 11 years

1

Top 10 Aided Top 10 Unaided

Glenn Keogh

100 Badge

SatRound1 SatRound2 SatRound3 SunRound1 SunRound2

Jack Stephens

Zacc Nyhuis MBO

Paul Eagle MSR
Jacob Blackburn MBO
Tony Brezic MSR

Paul Wiffen 050
Mark Burrows SMC
Jim Stephens AHC
Jonathon Vincent MBO
Callum Eddington SMC
TimVanderbelt MBR

Paul Eagle
Zacc Nyhuis

304
301
291
283
278
273
269
267
267
261

95

103

WINNER

VIC STATE SERIES

99 108 309
101 101 298

86 75 247
70 70 207
78 71 205
57 75 175
99 84 278

95
92
95
65
46
73

92

107
83
93
66
81
64

94

TRAD

Daniel Mezentseff TRAD

106

Victorian State Record

MBO- Male Bowhunter Open

Zacc Nyhuis Highest Saturday Score 304
Equal Highest Overall Score 497
FBR - Female Bowhunter Release
Rachel Joy Highest Saturday Score 260
Highest Overall Score 419
MSR - Master Senior Class 50 - 64 yrs
Paul Eagle Highest Overall Score 494
CUBA 8 -11 - Cub Aided 8 - 11 years
Jack Stephens Highest Saturday Score 278
Highest Sunday Score 186

Highest Overall Score 464

Neil Morris

RU

202

175

188 435
131 338
127 332
137 312
186 464

245
213  WINNER
79

/A ABBEY

# "\ —ARCHERY—
NG G YEARS [N ARCHERY

LEBRATI

@

CARBON
DYNAMICS















