

VIC STATE SERIES

Hosted by Twin Cities

14th & 15th February 2026

Name	1	2	3	Sat Total	4	5	Sun Total	TOTAL
OPEN 50 - Open 50								
1 Paul Whiffen	97	95	86	278	93	89	182	460
MBO- Male Bowhunter Open								
1 Zacc Nyhuis	103	101	100	304	99	94	193	497
2 Jacob Blackburn	96	96	99	291	98	101	199	490
3 Jonathon Vincent	90	86	91	267	76	83	159	426
4 Connor Thompson	86	81	73	240	79	88	167	407
5 Adam Robinson	70	75	85	230	79	83	162	392
6 David Mcdonald	72	76	72	220	0	0	0	220
FBO - Female Bowhunter Open								
1 Suzi Zutic	49	54	59	162	71	56	127	289
MBR - Male Bowhunter Release								
1 Tim Vandenbelt	81	88	92	261	81	86	167	428
FBR - Female Bowhunter Release								
1 Rachel Joy	79	94	87	260	92	67	159	419
AHC - Advanced Hunter Class								
1 Jim Stephens	86	87	96	269	92	88	180	449
2 Tim Opie	96	81	85	262	93	86	179	441
3 Fraser Smith	80	88	87	255	76	89	165	420
4 Matt Kaiser	83	72	87	242	85	75	160	402
5 Alan Manley	82	70	88	240	69	72	141	381
RU - Recurve Unaided								
1 John Reading	65	71	0	136	62	78	140	276
2 Ben Maher	30	44	62	136	48	46	94	230
3 Neil Morris	8	43	28	79	46	38	84	163
TRAD - Traditional								
1 Glenn Keogh	82	81	82	245	77	71	148	393
2 Daniel Mezentseff	59	65	89	213	83	77	160	373
LB - Longbow								
1 Matt Wight	68	73	59	200	76	80	156	356
2 Mark Carlile	56	59	69	184	68	33	101	285
3 May Hu	46	54	58	158	59	52	111	269
4 Casey Kenny	31	53	30	114	48	48	96	210
MSR - Master Senior Class 50 - 64 yrs								
1 Paul Eagle	100	106	95	301	100	93	193	494
2 Tony Brezic	97	93	93	283	94	92	186	469
SMC - Senior Master Class 65 yrs +								
1 Mark Burrows	98	87	88	273	92	92	184	457
2 Calum Eddington	96	84	87	267	86	89	175	442
3 Ian O'donoghoe	74	68	60	202	73	69	142	344



**2026
3DAAA**

Official Sponsors



VIC STATE SERIES

Hosted by Twin Cities

14th & 15th February 2026



KC - Known Class

1	Shaun Pratt	102	99	108	309	95	107	202	511
2	Brian Jones	96	101	101	298	92	83	175	473
3	Lukas Palmer	86	86	75	247	95	93	188	435
4	Zanthe Palmer	67	70	70	207	65	66	131	338
5	Shane Shrader	56	78	71	205	46	81	127	332
6	Tim Palmer	43	57	75	175	73	64	137	312

CUBA 8 -11 - Cub Aided 8 - 11 years

1	Jack Stephens	95	99	84	278	92	94	186	464
---	---------------	----	----	----	------------	----	----	------------	------------

Top 10 Aided

Zacc Nyhuis	MBO	304	
Paul Eagle	MSR	301	
Jacob Blackburn	MBO	291	WINNER
Tony Brezic	MSR	283	
Paul Wiffen	O50	278	
Mark Burrows	SMC	273	
Jim Stephens	AHC	269	
Jonathon Vincent	MBO	267	
Callum Eddington	SMC	267	
Tim Vanderbelt	MBR	261	

Top 10 Unaided

Glenn Keogh	TRAD	245	
Daniel Mezentseff	TRAD	213	WINNER
Neil Morris	RU	79	

100 Badge

	SatRound1	SatRound2	SatRound3	SunRound1	SunRound2
Paul Eagle		106			
Zacc Nyhuis	103				

Victorian State Record

MBO - Male Bowhunter Open

Zacc Nyhuis	Highest Saturday Score	304
	Equal Highest Overall Score	497

FBR - Female Bowhunter Release

Rachel Joy	Highest Saturday Score	260
	Highest Overall Score	419

MSR - Master Senior Class 50 - 64 yrs

Paul Eagle	Highest Overall Score	494
------------	-----------------------	-----

CUBA 8 -11 - Cub Aided 8 - 11 years

Jack Stephens	Highest Saturday Score	278
	Highest Sunday Score	186
	Highest Overall Score	464



